MENSTON PARISH COUNCIL

(FOUNDED 2006)

CHAIRMAN — PETER FINLAY VICE-CHAIRMAN — QUENTIN MACKENZIE

Andrew Marshall,
Planning and Transport Strategy
Manager,
City of Bradford Metropolitan District
Council,
Floor 8,
Jacobs Well,
Bradford,
BD1 5RW

MENSTON PARISH COUNCIL

c/o 17 Oakridge Court Bingley West Yorkshire BD16 4TA

e-mail: menstonpc@hotmail.co.uk

mobile: 07919168317

5 June 2014

Dear Andrew Marshall

Neighbourhood Plan for Menston

Following a meeting with two of your colleagues, Bill Caulfield and Wendy Brown, on Thursday 22nd May 2014 and a decision taken by Menston Parish Council later that day; on behalf of the Menston Parish Council I would like to submit our application for the designation of a Neighbourhood Development Plan.

To comply with Regulation 5 (1) of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 I attach a plan map which identifies the area to which the application relates.

This area is considered appropriate to be designated as a Neighbourhood Area as it comprises the whole of the area administered by Menston Parish Council.

Menston Parish Council is a relevant body to make the application under the Section 61G(2) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as inserted by paragraph 2 of Schedule 9 to the Localism Act 2011 (c20).

We also understand that at this stage we do not have to provide a Vision Statement to support our application.

Yours sincerely

Catriona Hanson

Clerk to Menston Parish Council

